

Chicken Shack

Blue Bunny Novelties

Item: Ice cream, Drumsticks. Nut covered vanilla 4.6oz

Vendor: Gordon food Service (Blue Bunny)

Common Allergen Present: Milk, peanuts, soy, wheat, corn syrup

Ingredients: Buttermilk, Sugar, Whey, Dry Roasted Peanuts, Bleached Wheat Flour, Coconut Oil, Corn Syrup, Cream, Milk, Skim Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Cocoa, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Cocoa Butter, Food Starch Modified, Palm Kernel Oil, Molasses, Salt, Canola Oil, Soy Lecithin, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Mono & Diglycerides, Soybean Oil, Caramel Color, Annatto Extract for Color. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy, Peanuts. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Ice Cream Sandwiches, Big Vanilla

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Wheat, soy, corn syrup

Ingredients: Frozen Dairy Dessert (Skim Milk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cream, Coconut Oil, Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Natural Flavors, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides). Wafers (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 2% or less of Corn Flour, Corn Syrup, Food Starch-Modified, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Ice Cream Sandwiches, Cookie, Chips Galore

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Wheat, Soy, egg, corn syrup

Ingredients: Frozen Dairy Dessert (Skim Milk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cream, Coconut Oil, Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Natural Flavors, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides). Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin). Cookies {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar, Sugar, Palm Oil, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Milkfat, Cocoa Butter, Unsweetened Chocolate Processed with Alkali, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Pasteurized Eggs, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Whey, Natural Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene for Color), Contains 2% or less of Natural Flavor, Salt, Baking Soda, Ammonium Bicarbonate}. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Egg, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Ice Cream Sandwich, Cookies and cream 4.5oz

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Wheat, Soy, corn syrup

Ingredients: Frozen Dairy Dessert (Skim Milk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cream, Coconut Oil, Cookie Pieces {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 2% or less of Corn Syrup, Caramel Color, Soy Lecithin, Unsweetened Chocolate, Salt, Baking Soda, Cornstarch}, Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Artificial & Natural Flavors, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Caramel Color). Chocolate Cookie (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Invert Sugar, Contains 2% or less of Corn Flour, Soy Lecithin, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cornstarch, Salt, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Mississippi Mud Frozen Sandwich

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Wheat, Soy, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredients: Frozen Dairy Dessert [Skim Milk, Whey, Fudge Sauce {High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Butter (Cream, Salt), Water, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Unsweetened Chocolate, Contains 2% or less of Sugar, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Artificial Flavor, Disodium Phosphate}, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Cream, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Milk, Contains 2% or Less of Natural Flavors, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Tara Gum, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides]. Wafers (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 2% or less of Corn Flour, Corn Syrup, Food Starch-Modified, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Chicken Sandwich-Breaded

Item: Kaiser Hamburger Bun (Lakeland)

Vendor: Pan o Gold

Common Allergen present: Wheat, Sesame, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredient List: Enriched Unbleached flour(wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Water, High fructose corn syrup, yeast, soybean oil, contains less than 2% of the following: Sesame seeds if apparent, salt, colors (turmeric and paprika) Wheat gluten, dough conditioners (monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, ascorbic acid, calcium sulfate, enzymes) monocalcium phosphate, calcium propionate (preservative) Sesame flour.

Item: Homestyle Breaded Chicken Breast fillet 4oz

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Tyson)

Common Allergen Present: Wheat

Ingredients: Boneless, skinless, chicken breast filets with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, modified food starch, salt, sodium phosphates, seasoning [salt, flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder]. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate), wheat gluten, spices, garlic powder, onion powder, spice extractive, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate. Breeding set in vegetable oil. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated December 2021. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Chicken Sandwich-Spicy

Item: Kaiser Hamburger Bun (Lakeland)

Vendor: Pan o Gold

Common Allergen present: Wheat, Sesame, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredient List: Enriched Unbleached flour(wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Water, High fructose corn syrup, yeast, soybean oil, contains less than 2% of the following: Sesame seeds if apparent, salt, colors (turmeric and paprika) Wheat gluten, dough conditioners (monoglycerides, sodium stearyl lactylate, ascorbic acid, calcium sulfate, enzymes) monocalcium phosphate, calcium propionate (preservative) Sesame flour.

Item: Chicken Breast Fillet, Breaded Spicy, 5.6oz

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Tyson)

Common Allergen Present: Wheat

Ingredients: Boneless, skinless chicken breast filets with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 14.94% of a solution of water, salt, modified food starch, sodium phosphates, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), modified food starch, chili pepper, salt, palm oil, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), spices, contains 2% or less of the following: ascorbic acid, beet powder (color), butter oil, extractive of paprika (color), garlic powder, natural flavors, onion powder, paprika (color), spice extractive, sugar, wheat gluten, yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Chicken Sandwich-Grilled

Item: Kaiser Hamburger Bun (Lakeland)

Vendor: Pan o Gold

Common Allergen present: Wheat, Sesame, High fructose corn syrup

Ingredient List: Enriched Unbleached flour(wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Water, High fructose corn syrup, yeast, soybean oil, contains less than 2% of the following: Sesame seeds if apparent, salt, colors (turmeric and paprika) Wheat

gluten, dough conditioners (monoglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, ascorbic acid, calcium sulfate, enzymes) monocalcium phosphate, calcium propionate (preservative) Sesame flour.

Item: Boneless Skinless Grilled Chicken Breast 4oz

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Tyson)

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Boneless skinless chicken breast filets with rib meat, water, seasoning [maltodextrin, salt, sugar, flavors, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), carrot powder, garlic powder], modified food starch, sodium phosphates. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Chicken Tenders

Item: Tyson Brand Chicken Tender

Cooking Method: Deep Fried (Risk of cross contamination in applicable stand)

Vendor: Gordon Food Service

Common Allergen Present: WHEAT (gluten)

Ingredient list: Chicken tenderloins CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, seasoning [salt, flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder], sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), salt, contains 2% or less of the following: disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, garlic powder, onion powder, spice extractive, spices, wheat gluten. Breeding set in vegetable oil. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Waffle Fries

- Item: McCain Waffle Cut French fries. Coated skin on.
Cooking method: Deep Fried (Risk of cross contamination in applicable stand)
Vendor: Gordon Food Service
Common allergen present: WHEAT (gluten)
Ingredient list: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains

2% or less of Caramel Color, Cocoa Powder (Processed With Alkali), Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Dextrin, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Garlic Flavor, Onion Powder, Paprika Extract (color), Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Xanthan Gum. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Gluten Free Bun

Item: Gluten Free Hamburger bun, Individually Wrapped

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Udi's)

Common Allergens Present: Egg, Corn Syrup Solids

Ingredients: WATER, TAPIOCA STARCH, BROWN RICE FLOUR (RICE FLOUR, RICE BRAN WITH GERM), CANOLA OIL, RESISTANT CORN STARCH, EGG WHITES, INVERT CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA MALTODEXTRIN, POTATO FLOUR, CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA SYRUP, YEAST, SUGARCANE FIBER, SALT, GUM (XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE, GUAR GUM), CULTURED CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID (MOLD INHIBITOR), XANTHAN GUM, ENZYMES. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated September 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Gluten Free Mac and Cheese

Vendor: Gordon food service

- Item: Vegan GF Mac And cheese (Amy's)

Common allergens present: None

Ingredients: ORGANIC RICE PASTA (ORGANIC RICE FLOUR, FILTERED WATER), FILTERED WATER, VEGAN CHEDDAR-STYLE CHEEZE (FILTERED WATER, TAPIOCA STARCH, EXPELLER PRESSED SAFFLOWER OIL, COCONUT OIL, INACTIVE YEAST, PEA PROTEIN ISOLATE, SALT, VEGAN NATURAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, YEAST EXTRACT, ANNATTO [COLOR]), ORGANIC HIGH OLEIC SAFFLOWER AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, ORGANIC SWEET RICE FLOUR, SEA SALT, NUTRITIONAL YEAST, MUSTARD POWDER.

Chips

Item: Cheetos Crunchy curls XVL Size 2.75oz

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Frito Lay)

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Corn Meal

Ingredients: Enriched Corn Meal (corn Meal, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (corn, Canola, And/or Sunflower Oil), Whey, Cheddar Cheese (milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Salt, Corn Maltodextrin, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Whey Protein Concentrate, Monosodium Glutamate, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, And Artificial Color (yellow 6). Contains Milk Ingredients.

Item: Cheetos Flaming hot XVL size 2.75oz

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Frito Lay)

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Corn meal

Ingredients: Enriched Corn Meal (corn Meal, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (corn, Canola, And/or Sunflower Oil), And Less Than 2% Of Salt, Maltodextrin (made From Corn), Yeast Extract, Monosodium Glutamate, Potassium Salt, Citric Acid, Sugar, Artificial Color (red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 5), Cheddar Cheese (milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Onion Powder, Whey, Whey Protein Concentrate, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavors, Buttermilk, Sodium Diacetate, Disodium Inosinate, And Disodium Guanylate. Contains Milk Ingredients.

Item: Doritos Cool Ranch XVL size 2.5oz

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Frito Lay)

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Corn, corn syrup solids

Ingredients: Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/or Sunflower Oil), Salt, Corn Starch, Tomato Powder, Lactose, Whey, Skim Milk, Onion Powder, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Monosodium Glutamate, Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Dextrose, Malic Acid, Corn Syrup Solids, Buttermilk, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Sodium Acetate, Artificial Color (Red 40, Blue 1, Yellow 5), Spice, Citric Acid, Disodium Inosinate, And Disodium Guanylate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated August 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Item: Doritos Nacho Cheese XVL 2.5oz

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Frito Lay)

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Corn

Ingredients: Corn, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Canola, And/or Corn Oil), Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), And Less Than 2% Of The Following: Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Monosodium Glutamate, Buttermilk, Romano Cheese (Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese (Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder, Corn Flour, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Lactose, Spices, Artificial Color (Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Red 40), Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Skim Milk, Red And Green Bell Pepper Powder, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Potassium Chloride, And Sodium Caseinate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated December 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Onion Rings

Item: Onion Ring

Cooking Method: Deep Fry (risk of cross contamination where applicable)

Vendor: Gordon Food Service (Moore's)

Common Allergen Present:

Ingredients: : Onions, bleached enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) Water. Contains less than 2% of the following: brown sugar, dextrose, hydrolyzed corn protein, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate) paprika extract (color), salt, sugar, whey, yeast, yellow 5, yellow 6, yellow corn flour.